
BEGINNING BALANCE 

PLUS: DEPOSITS 
PLUS: INTEREST EARNINGS(1) 

LESS: CHECK DISBURSEMENTS 

LESS: ELECTRONIC DISBURSEMENTS(2) 

ADJUSTMENTS(3) 

PLUS: TRANSFERS IN 

LESS: TRANSFERS OUT 

ENDING BALANCE 

(1) All LAIF interest is paid querterty 

(2) Electronic Disbursements: 

Payroll 
Payroll Charges 

Petty Cash Reimb 

Sales Taxes 

Postage 

Bank and Merchant Fees 

Bank 

of theWeat 

OPERATING 

8,847,965.73 

1,927,503.53 

(1,491,153.71) 

(594, 781.19) 

(14,919.77) 

(250,000.00) 

8,424,614.59 

353,003.21 
226,640.92 

694.00 

3,037.00 

2,500.00 

8,906.06 

594,781.19 

CITY OF RANCHO PALOS VERDES 
MONTHLY TREASURER'S REPORT 

OCTOBER 2019 

Malago Bank 

Nan-Negati.lbr. VlningSporb 

PETTY CASH LAIF.CITY CD ManoyMarbl 

5,000.00 25,450,733.61 4,165,129.92 630,270.64 

179,460.13 15,810.47 

250,000.00 

5,000.00 25,630,1 93.74 4,180,940.39 880,270.64 

(3) The net adjustment was due to void checks, returned item, and other adjustments. 

OCTOBER 2019 CASH BALANCE BY MAJOR FUNDS 

2% 

YTDINT 
INVESTMENT 

CD TOTAL CASH RECEIVED 
22,950,000.00 62 ,049,099.90 

1,927,503.53 
195,270.60 195,270.60 

(1,491,153.71) 

(594,781.19) 

(14,919.77) 

250,000.00 

(250,000.00) 

22,950,000.00 62,071 ,019.36 195,270.60 

. GENERAL FUND 28% 

• EQUIPMENT RE PLACEMENT 4% 

. 1911ACT 2% 

[] HABITAT RESTORATION 2% 

.QUIMBY 2% 

.OTHER RESTRICTED FUNDS 18% 
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BALANCE 
FORWARD 

CITY OF RANCHO PALOS VERDES 
MONTHLY TREASURER'S REPORT 

OCTOBER 2019 

CREDIT 

Total Investment: 62,071 ,019.36 

Change In 
Ending Cash 

Balance 

Change In 
Ending Cash 
Balance in % 
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Investment 

Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF-CITY) 
Note (1) 

CD - Non-Negotiable 

CD - Non-Negotiable 

Issuer of 

Investment 

State of California 

Malaga Bank 

Malaga Bank 

CD- Bank of New York -V1n1ng Sparks (Non- Alleg1ance Bank 
Negot1able) Texas 

Ally Bank 

American Bank Na 
Le Mars 

American Express 
Bank FSB 

American Express 
Centurion 

BMW Bank North 
America 

Bank of Deerfield 

Bankers Bank 
Mad1son WI 

Bar Harbor Bank & 
Trust 

Barclays Bank 
Delaware 

Benef1c1al Bank 

Bus1ness Bk of St 
LOUIS 

CIT Bank 
Cap1tal One NA 

Cap1tal One Bank 
USA 
Cathy Bank 

Community West 
Bank 

Cont1nental Bank UT 
Crossf1rst Bank 

East Boston Savings 
Bank 
Enerbank USA 
Exchange Bank 

Farmers&Merchants 

BK NEB 

First Bank of 
Highland 

Ftrst Commercial 
Bank MS 

First F1nancial Bank 

First Federal SVGS 
Bank 

F1rst Internet Bank of 
In 

F1rst National Bank 

of America 

First Nat' I Bank 
M1ch1gan 

First Umted Bk & 
Trust 

Flagstar Bank 

Gold Cast 
Bank/Ch1cago 

Goldman Sachs 
Bank USA 
HSBC Bank USA 

Henry County Bank 
OH 

Independent 
Bk/Memphis 

lndustnai&Com Bank 
Ch1na 

JP MORGAN 
CHASE BANK 

LCA Bank Corp 
Lakes1de Bank 

CUSIPt 

01748DAY2 
02007GKW2 

024373AZ5 

02587CHR4 

02587DN38 

05580ASE5 
061785EG2 

06610RAT6 

066851WV4 

06740KKD8 

08173QBT2 

12325EHV7 
12556LBB1 
14042RDA6 

14042TBD8 

149159NX9 

20415QGX1 
211163GYO 
22766ABBO 

27113PBM2 

29266N6P7 
301074DF4 

30781TBD9 

319141GE1 

31984GFA2 

32021MFC8 

32031YCD4 

32056GCQ1 

32110YJT3 

32114VBJ5 

33742CAQO 
33847E2J5 

38058KDM5 

38149MAU7 
40434YGK7 

426336BF9 

45383USK2 

45581EAF8 

48121C802 

801798LK6 
51210SMD6 

CITY OF RANCHO PALOS VERDES 
MONTHLY INVESTMENT REPORT 

OCTOBER 2019 

Acquisition 

Date 

N/A 

2/23/2018 

2/23/2018 

11/3/2017 
7/25/2019 

9/27/2019 

12/19/2017 

3/21/2017 

8/16/2019 
9/25/2019 

12/20/2017 

6/28/2019 

7/12/2017 
10/7/2016 

7/19/2017 
8/23/2019 

10/13/2016 

7/24/2019 
9/25/2019 

7/26/2019 
2/23/2018 
6/9/2017 

1/20/2017 
10/13/2017 

7/19/2019 

1/18/2017 

6/7/2017 

7/31/2019 

2/21/2018 

1/17/2018 

7/14/2017 

1/20/2017 

1/12/2018 

10/11/2019 

6/12/2019 

9/9/2016 

5/31/2019 
3/21/2019 

1/27/2017 

11/16/2016 

6/2/2017 

2/15/2017 

1/12/2018 
1/13/2017 

Term 

N/A 

24 Mas 

24 Mas 

60 Mas 
36 Mas 

36 Mas 

48 Mas 

60 Mas 

18 Mas 
42 Mas 

48 Mas 

24 Mas 

60 Mas 

48 Mas 

60 Mas 

30 Mas 
48 Mas 

36 Mas 
24 Mas 

18 Mas 
36 Mas 

60 Mas 

60 Mas 
48 Mas 

24 Mas 

60 Mas 

60 Mas 

24 Mas 

48 Mas 

37 Mas 

60 Mas 

60 Mas 

27 Mas 

54 Mas 

36 Mas 

45 Mas 

36 Mas 
36 Mas 

60 Mas 

37 Mas 

60 Mas 

60 Mas 

60 Mas 
54 Mas 

Maturity 

Date 

On Demand 

212312020 

2/23/2020 

11/3/2022 
712512022 

9/27/2022 

12/20/2021 

4/5/2022 

2/16/2021 
3/24/2023 

12/20/2021 

6/28/2021 

7/12/2022 

10/7/2020 

7/19/2022 

2/23/2022 
10/13/2020 

7/25/2022 
9/24/2021 

1/26/2021 
8/23/2021 
6/9/2022 

1/20/2022 
10/13/2021 

7/19/2021 

1/18/2022 

6/7/2022 

7/30/2021 

212212022 

2/17/2021 

7/14/2022 

1/20/2022 

4/13/2020 

4/11/2024 

6/13/2022 

6/9/2020 

5/31/2022 
3/21/2022 

1/27/2022 

12/16/2019 

6/2/2022 

2/15/2022 
1/12/2023 

7/13/2021 

Market 

Value 

$ 25.630.194 

$ 250.000 

$ 3.930.940 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

250 000 
250.000 

250.000 

250.000 

250.000 

250.000 
250.000 

250.000 

250 000 

250.000 

250 000 

250.000 
250,000 
250.000 

250.000 
250.000 

250.000 
250.000 
250.000 

250.000 
250.000 

250.000 

250 000 

250,000 

250,000 

250.000 

250 000 

250.000 

250.000 

250.000 

250.000 
250.000 

250.000 

250.000 
250.000 

250.000 

250.000 

250.000 

250,000 

250,000 
250,000 

Book 
Value Yield 

$ 25,630,194 219% 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

250,000 1 75% 

3,930,940 1 60% 

250,000 2 20% 
250,000 215% 

250,000 1 65% 

250,000 2 20% 

250,000 2 45% 

250,000 1 90% 
250,000 1.65% 

250.000 2 15% 

250,000 2 10% 

250,000 2.20% 
250,000 1 35% 

250,000 2 05% 
250,000 1 95% 
250,000 1 40% 

250,000 2 10% 
250.000 1 75% 

250.000 1 95% 
250,000 2 30% 
250,000 2 05% 

250,000 2 00% 

250,000 2 00% 
250,000 2 05% 

250,000 2 05% 

250,000 2 10% 

250.000 1 95% 

250.000 245% 

250,000 2 15% 

250,000 2 05% 

250,000 2 00% 

250,000 2 00% 

250,000 2 00% 
250,000 2.50% 

250,000 1 15% 

250,000 2 50% 
250,000 2 45% 

250,000 1 90% 

250.000 1 15% 

250,000 2 05% 

250,000 2 30% 

250,000 2 35% 
250.000 1 95% 
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Investment 

Treasury-Bank of New York(Vining Sparks) 

Summary · 

Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF-CITY) 

Certificate of Deposit- Malaga Bank 

Certificate of Deposit - Malaga Bank 

Certificate of Deposit- V1ning Sparks 

Treasury B1lls- V1ning Sparks 

Total Investment 

Issuer of 

Investment 

Landmark 
Commun1ty Bank 

Live Oak Bank1ng 
Company 

Luana Savings Bank 

Medall1on Bank Utah 
Mercant1l Bank NA 
Merrick Bank 
Mid-Missouri Bank 

Morgan Stanley 
Bank NA 

Morgan Stanley PVT 
Bank 
Morton Community 

Northfiled Bank 

Partners Bank 
Caltforn1a 

Peoples Un1ted Bank 

Preferred Bank La 
California 

Sall1e Mae Bank/Salt 
Lake 

Signature Bank of 
Arkansas 

Signalure Bk 
Ch1cago 

Southern States 
Bank 
Stearns Bank NA 

Sterl1ng Bank POP 
BL MO 

Summit Community 

Bank 
Suntrust Bank 
Synchrony Bank 

Th~rd Fed Sav&Ln 
Clevland 
Triad Bank 

Uniled Community 
Bk Ill 

Washington Trust 

Weterly 
Wellesley Bank 
Wells Fargo Bank 
Whitney Bank!MS 

Worlds Foremost 
Bank 

United States Treas 

United States Treas 

United States Treas 

United States Treas 

Uniled States Treas 

25.630,193 74 

250,000.00 

3.930,940 39 

17,950,00000 

5,000,000 00 

52,761 ,134.13 

CITY OF RANCHO PALOS VERDES 
MONTHLY TREASURER'S REPORT 

OCTOBER 2019 

CUSIPI 

51507LBV5 

538036CG7 

549103WGO 

58404DFE6 
58733AES4 
59013JC23 
59541 KBP1 

61747MD73 

61760AZ51 
619165HP1 

66612ABX5 

70212YAU6 

71270QQJ8 

740367EW3 

7954504P7 

82669LGD9 

82669VBY6 

843879BB2 

857894SD2 

85916DVN2 

86604XML7 

86789VUPO 
87165HRY8 

88413QBU1 
89579NBP7 

90983WBNO 

940637HW4 
94948LCRO 

949763D45 
966594AW3 

981571CV2 

9128282J8 

912828S35 

912828S76 

912828XH8 

912828XM7 

Acquisition 

Date 

8/23/2019 

8/19/2016 

7/8/2016 

9/18/2019 
12/29/2017 
10/11/2017 
1/19/2018 

12/2112017 

9/19/2019 
1/19/2018 

10/25/2017 

11/18/2016 

1/18/2017 

11/9/2016 

11116/2019 

7/15/2016 

11/8/2017 

12/20/2017 
1/13/2017 

9/18/2019 

1/26/2018 

8/29/2017 
6/2/2017 

11124/2017 
6/2/2016 

10/12/2017 

11/18/2016 
7/19/2019 
6/10/2019 
1/25/2017 

1/21/2017 

7/15/2019 

9/12/2019 

7/31/2018 

6/30/2019 

7/31 /2018 

Term 

36 Mas 

48 Mas 

48 Mas 

36 Mas 
36 Mas 
60 Mas 
60 Mas 

36 Mas 

48Mos 

36 Mas 

60 Mas 

36 Mas 

60 Mas 

36 Mas 

60 Mas 

48 Mas 

60Mos 

40 Mas 

36 Mas 

48 Mas 

30 Mas 
60 Mas 
60 Mas 

48 Mas 
46 Mas 

54 Mas 

36 Mas 
18 Mas 

36 Mas 
36 Mas 

36 Mas 

12 Mas 

45 Mas 

36 Mas 

12 Mas 

24 Mas 

Maturity 

Date 

2/23/2022 

8/19/2020 

7/8/2020 

9/19/2022 
12/29/2020 
10/11/2022 
1/19/2023 

12/21/2020 

9/19/2023 

1/19/2021 

10/25/2022 

11/18/2019 

1/18/2022 

11/8/2019 

10/16/2024 

7/15/2020 

11/8/2022 

4/20/2021 

1/13/2020 

9/18/2023 

7/26/2021 
8/29/2022 
6/2/2022 

11/24/2021 
412/2020 

4/12/2022 

11/18/2019 
1/19/2021 

6/10/2022 
1/27/2020 

1121/2020 

7/15/2020 

6/30/2023 

7/3112021 

6/3012020 

713112020 

Totallnvestmenl 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Market 

Value 

250.000 

250,000 

250.000 

250,000 
250 .000 
250,000 
250.000 

250.000 

250.000 

250000 

250 000 

250 000 

250.000 

250.000 

250.000 

250.000 

250.000 

250.000 
250 .000 

250 000 

250 000 

250.000 
250.000 

250 .000 

250.000 

250,000 

250.000 

250.000 
250.000 
250 .000 

200 000 

1,000,000 

1 000.000 

1.000.000 

1 000.000 

1.000.000 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

Book 
Value Yield 

250,000 1.90% 

250,000 1 25% 

250,000 1 15% 

250,000 1 70% 
250,000 220% 
250,000 2 10% 
250,000 2 35% 

250,000 2 15% 

250,000 1 85% 
250,000 2 15% 

250,000 2.15% 

250,000 1 10% 

250,000 2 05% 

250,000 115% 

250,000 1 90% 

250,000 1 15% 

250,000 2.15% 

250,000 2 00% 

250.000 1.60% 

250,000 1.65% 

250,000 2 20% 
250,000 1.80% 
250,000 2.40% 

250.000 2 10% 
250,000 1 25% 

250,000 2.05% 

250,000 1 35% 
250,000 2 00% 
250,000 2 50% 
250 ,000 1 70% 

200,000 1 75% 

1,000,000 1 50% 

1,000,000 1 38% 

$ 1 ,000,000 1 13% 

$ 1 000,000 1.63% 

$ 1.000,000 1 63% 

$ 52 ,761 ,134 

We1ghted Return 1 99% 
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SUMMARY OF CASH BALANCE BY INSTITUTION 

OCTOBER 2019 

Vining Sparks - Treasury 
8% 

Bank of the West 
14% 

~ Vining Sparks- Money Market 

NOTE: 

Malaga Bank - CD 
7% 

State of California - LAIF 
41% 

(1) LAIF market values will be reported to vary from book value if the City calculated share of total LAIF assets is less than the City book value. 

To the best of my knowledge, there are no misstatements of material amounts within this report; 

or omissions of material amounts to cause the report to be misleading. 

I certify that this report accurately reflects all City investments and CO!T'9Iies with the investment policy of the City 

of Rancho Palos Verdes as approved by the City Council. Furthermore. I cartify that suffiCient investment liquidity 

and anticipated revenues are available to meet the City's expenditure requirements for the next six months. 

1% 

Dated 
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